



2026:BHC-NAG:7337

1

23-aa-172-25.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Civil Application (CAM) No. 222 of 2025  
in  
Arbitration Appeal (AA) No. 172 of 2025**

National Highways Authority of India through Project Director,  
Implementation Unit, Yavatmal

**Versus**

Archana Sanjeev Joshi and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

---

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A.A.Kathene, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Bhavya C. Dhruv Advocate h/f Shri H.D.Dangre,  
Advocate for the respondent no.1.

Shri Amit Chutke, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.  
DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits  
that he will supply a copy of the arbitration appeal to the  
respondents during the course of the day.

2. List the matter for further consideration on  
17.12.2025.

**[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]**